

SOUTHERN RAILWAY

CHENNAI/ DIV



Office Of: DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MANAGER, PERSONNEL BRANCH, CHENNAI DIVISION,

CHENNAI - 600003.

Date: 27-08-

2024

Office Order No.: M/P1(T)/79/2024

Sub: Termination of services in f/o Shri. BANEE SINGH MEENA, POINTSMAN "B"/MSB of operating department of Chennai Division-Reg.

Ref: DOM/GOODS/MAS letter No. M/T.157/UA/MSB/23/2023 dt. 21.08.2024

The services of Shri. BANEE SINGH MEENA, POINTSMAN "B"/MSB, P.F. No.15229803604, in level 1 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix is terminated with effect from 21.08.2024, consequent on imposition of the penalty of "Removal from Service" issued vide penalty advice cited under reference above.

1. Name	BANEE SINGH MEENA
2. Father's Name	RAM RAJ MEENA
3. Department	OPERATING
4. Designation	POINTSMAN-B
5. Station	MSB
6. Date Of Birth	07-06-1991
7. Date of Appointment	13-06-2017
8. Basic Pay	21500
9. Pay Level	1
10. HRMS ID	QKQKGF
11. Employee No	15229803604
12. BU	0602520
13. Type of Exit	TERMINATION
14. Date of Exit	21-08-2024
15. MACP PayLevel	

He should hand over all railway materials in his possession if any. He is liable to pay claims if any to the Railway administration at a later date. He should vacate Railway quarters if in occupation failing which action will be taken as per extant rules.

This has the approval of the competent authority.

Digitally Signed. Name: K SRIRANGANAYAKI (IHOIRH) Date: 27-Aug-2024 18:03:49 Location: MASD/SR

(K.SRIRANGANAYAKI) APO/T/MAS /Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer

File Reference No.: DOM/GOODS/MAS letter No. M/T.157/UA/MSB/23/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Sr. DOM/MAS, Sr. DFM/MAS, TI/HQtrs/Sr. DOM/O/MAS, TI/Staff/Sr. DOM/O/MAS, SS/MSB: for information and necessary action, O.O File, Guide File, Ch. OS/TFC BILLS, LEAVE INC, PASS, QRTRS, DS/ SRMU, DS/AI SC/ST REA, DS/AI OBC REA

(K.SRIRANGANAYAKI)

APO/T/MAS

/Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer